



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2056/2025

MSEDCL, Amravati .Vs. SMS Ltd. CETP-1, Amravati

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V. Sharma, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. A. Desai, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : JUNE 10, 2025

Mr. A. Desai, Advocate appears for respondent and seeks
four weeks time to file reply. Be filed.

2. List once reply is filed.

3. Till then, interim relief to continue.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale