

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2056 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Maha. State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.,PETITIONER
Thr. The Executive Engineer (admin), O And M
Circle

V/S

Sms Limited, Cetp-1, Textile Zone, Additional...RESPONDENT
Midc, Amravati

SHRIDHAR VASUDEO PUROHIT for Petitioner
ADV YASH MAHESHWARI (FOR RESPONDENT) for
Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : **24th March, 2026**

P.C. :

S.O. TO 8/4/26

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)